HE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

AR
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Kitchener Street United Church (Niagara Falls, Ont.)

Accession

Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 1: KITCHENER STREET UNION CHURCH, NIAGARA FALLS, 1900-1925

1977.134L

2015.106L

1977.134L

2015.106L

1977.134L

1-1 LCM-41
1-2 LCM-41
MC2-19

1-3 LCM-41
1-3 LCM-41
1-4

2-5

15

1-6

Membership Records

Mission Society Membership

Communion roll/register

Honour roll [oversized record housed with
flat graphic records, see item 2015.106P/28]

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Legal/Property Records
Mortgage

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Building Guild minutes

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Page 1 of 5

Date

1916-1923
1923
[after 1918]

1919-1922
1922-1924
1922-1925

1919

1917-1922
1922-1924

SERIES 2: KITCHENER STREET UNITED CHURCH, NIAGARA FALLS (includes Kitchener Street

Union Church), 1916-1992

1977.134L

2015.106L
1977.134L

2015.106L

1977.134L
2015.106L
1977.134L

1977.134L
1992.172L
2015.106L

2-2
2-3
1-1
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
1-2
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Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptismal register

Baptismal stubs

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic roll
Communion roll/register

Communion register

Honour rolls [fragile]

1923-1958
1959-1976
1985-1990
1916-1943
1924-1932
1932-1938
1938-1944
1944-1948
1948-1957
1957-1972
1972-1976
1929-1976
1986-1992

1961-1965
1965-1992
1930-1935
1936-1942
1951

1960-1964
1965-1979
[after 1945]



Kitchener Street United Church (Niagara Falls, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: KITCHENER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

1992.172L

2015.106L
1977.134L
1992.172L
2015.106L
2015.106L
1977.134L

1992.172L
2015.106L

2015.106L
1977.134L
2015.106L
1977.134L
1992.172L

1977.134L
1992.172L

1992.172L

1977.134L
2015.106L

2015.106L
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3-10
6-1
2-2

2-4

2-6

Board and Committee Records

Joint Official Board minutes [includes St.

Paul's United Church]

Session minutes

- - - membership lists
Board of Stewards minutes

- - - [employment contracts]

Official Board minutes

Congregational minutes
Annual/Congregational minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes
Music Committee minutes

Music Committee correspondence
Visitation Committee minutes
Anniversary Committee records

Legal/Property Records
Property records

Architect report “Specifications for Alterations

to [KSUCT
Mortgage
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Date

1978-1985

1978-1992
1925-1943
1950-1977
1977-1991
1963-1979
1925-1931
1932-1935
1935-1941
1941-1945
1945-1954
1954-1959
1960-1965
1964-1975
1974-1988
1989-1992
1968; 1963;
1974
1974-1988
1940-1963
1964-1992
1992
1925-1931
1936-1942
19563-1977
1978-1992
1956-1958
1958-1964
1979-1982
1943-1955
1955-1961
1961-1962
1964-1987
1930-1934
1930-1974
1965

1990

1928-1930
1952

1926
1933



Kitchener Street United Church (Niagara Falls, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: KITCHENER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.134L

1992.172L
1977.134L

1992.172L
1977.134L

1992.172L
1992.172L
2015.106L
1992.172L

1992.172L
2015.106L

1977.134L

1992.172L

2015.106L
1992.172L
2015.106L
1977.134L

6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8
6-9
7-1
7-2
2-4
8-6
8-7
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7-7
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
2-3
8-1
7-8
2-5
2-9
2-8
2-9
2-7
2-8
2-6
2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13

8-8
8-1
3-1
3-2
2-14
3-3
2-15
9-1
9-2

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Guild minutes

Woman's Association minutes

W.A. guest book

Kumeetus Club minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. Fidelis Group minutes

W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes

I.D.K. minutes

[.D.K. Evening Auxiliary minutes
Women's Club minutes

U.C.W. Provisional Committee minutes
United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes

U.C.W Faith Unit minutes
U.C.W. Hope Unit minutes
U.C.W. membership lists
Women’s groups history records

Men’s Groups Records
Men's Club minutes

Men’s Club membership register
Men’s Club records
Ich Dien Men's Club minutes
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Date

1924-1927
1930-1935
1935-1937
1939-1943
1943-1947
1947-1950
1950-1953
1953-1956
1956-1958
1958-1961
1957

1932-1937
1956-1961
1940-1948
1937-1945
1946-1953
1948-1955
1955-1961
1943-1946
1947-1954
1951-1955
1956-1961
1947-1954
1961

1962-1969
1969-1981
1982-1987
1982-1992
1964-1965
1976-1977
1982-1987
1974-1978
1981-1992
1988-1992
1962-1975
[n.d.]

1925-1928
1951

1972-1973
1973-1977
1989-1992
1979-1984
1945-1991
1933-1944
1944-1950



Kitchener Street United Church (Niagara Falls, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 2: KITCHENER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.134L
1992.172L

2015.106L

1977.134L
2015.106L

2015.106L

1992.172L
1977.134L
2015.106L
1992.172L

1977.134L

2015.106L

2015.106L

1977.134L

2015.106L

9-3
21
2-2
3-3
3-4

9-4
3-5

3-6
3-7

3-8
3-8
3-9

3-13
9-5
3-10
3-4

Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

- - - records
Youth Groups Records
Young Men’s Alpha Class minutes

KSUC Boy Scouts records

Young People’s Group annual report

Canadian Girls In Training minutes [Note:

two meetings only]

- - - annual report

C.G.L.T. Cheerie Chums minutes
C.G.L.T. certificate

Records of Other Groups
[Social Club] minutes

Doubles & Singles Club minutes
Choir minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Correspondence re: Church organ
Correspondence

Records re: vandalism insurance claim
Records re: church amalgamation

Service Bulletins
Anniversary bulletins
Service bulletins [complete run]

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Building fund

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1927-1945
1945-1971
1971-1979
1979-1992
1959-1974

1922-1927
1935; 1959;
1964

1959

1976

1959
1939-1940
1934

[n.d.]
1951-1960
1937-1953
1961-1983

1925-1930
1925-1930
1929

1930-1947
1931-1937
1948-1949
1990-1992
1989-1990
1991-1992

1976-1990
1992

1917-1930

1927, 1952-
1954, 1961,
1963-1965,
1967



Kitchener Street United Church (Niagara Falls, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 2: KITCHENER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports

2015.106L 3-2 Annual reports
3-16 ---
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1360.290
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Date

1970-1971;
1973-1979
1980-1990



